
POLK COUNTY VOLUNTEER BOARD 2024 MEETING SCHEDULE

 
BOARD/COMMISSION NAME CONTACT PERSON   TIME PLACE DAY JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC 

Adult Care/Nursing Home Adv. Josh Kennedy jkennedy@polknc.org or 828-894-2114 12:00 PM The Meeting Place THUR 25 25 25 24
Agricultural Advisory Board Dawn Jordan djordan@polknc.org or 828-894-2281 9:00 AM Ag. Office MON  18 17 16 16
Animal Control Board TBD  
Animal Cruelty Investigators Patti Lovelace plovelace@polknc.org or 828-894-3001 TBD   
Appearance Commission Joe Cooper joecoopernc@gmail.com 6:00 PM Womack Building TUE 23 27 26 23 28 25 23 27 24 22 26 24
Board of Adjustment Cathy Ruth planning@polknc.org or 828-894-2732 6:00 PM Womack Building TUE  
Columbus Fire District Tax Comm Bobby Arledge barleddge@polknc.org or 828-894-3067 6:00 PM TBD THU  
Economic & Tourism Development Cathy Ruth planning@polknc.org or 828-894-2732 6:00 PM Womack Building THU 9 13 12 9 14 11 9 13 10 8 12 10
Equalization & Review Board Melissa O’Loughlin mbowlin@polknc.org or 828-894-8500 6:00 PM Womack Building THU  
Fire Rescue Advisory Commission (FRAC) Bobby Arledge barledge@polknc.org or 828-894-3067 6:00 PM Womack Building TUE  
Green Creek Fire District Tax Commission Bobby Arledge barledge@polknc.org or 828-894-3067 6:00 PM TBD TUE  
 Health & Human Services Agency Board (HHSA) Josh Kennedy jkennedy@polknc.org or 828- 894-2114 5:15 PM HHSA Admin. Building THUR 18  21  16  18  19  17  
 Juvenile Crime Prevention Council 12:00 PM Steps to Hope FRI 19 16 15 19 17 20 18 15 20
Library Board of Trustees Marcie Dowling mdowling@polknc.org or 828-894-8721 5:30 PM Library Meeting Room THUR 25 25 25 24
Mental Health Board Josh Kennedy jkennedy@polknc.org or 828-894-2114 3:00 PM Womack Building WED 17 21 20 17 15 19 17 21 18 16 20 18
Mill Spring Fire District Tax Commission Bobby Arledge barledge@polknc.org or 828-894-3067 TBD TBD
Planning Board Cathy Ruth planning@polknc.org or 828-894-2732 5:30 PM Womack Building THUR 11 14 13 11 9 13 11 8 12 10 14 12
Recreation Advisory Board Laura Baird recreation@polknc.org or 828-894-8199 6:00 PM Womack Building MON 8 12 11 8 13 10 8 12 9 14 11 9
Recycling Advisory Board Travis Ballard tballard@polknc.org or 828-894-3737 3:00 PM Womack Building WED
Saluda Fire District Tax Commission Bobby Arledge barledge@polknc.org or 828-894-3067 TBD
Sunny View Fire District Tax Commission Bobby Arledge barledge@polknc.org or 828-894-3067 TBD
Transportation Advisory Board Bill Crisp bcrisp@polknc.org or 828-894-8203 1:00 PM HHSA Admin. Building TUES 12
Tryon Fire District Tax Commission Bobby Arledge barledge@polknc.org or 828-894-3067 TBD

**Please contact the Board/Commission contact person to confirm meeting times/dates, as they are subject to change and many meet on an as need basis.**


